Ferntree Gully Cricket Club

Established 1882/83, formally commenced 1889/90

2008/09

5t XT Scorebook.

Affiliated Ferntree Gully & District Cricket Association — B1 (One Day Grade)
5t XI Competition Season #29



Scorecards for Season 2008/09

AFFILIATION: Ferntree Gully and District Cricket Association

Rnd
Rnd 1
Rnd 2
Rnd 3
Rnd 4
Rnd 5
Rnd 6
Rnd 7
Rnd 8
Rnd 9

Rnd 10
Rnd 11
Rnd 12
Rnd 13
Rnd 14
Rnd 15
Rnd 16
Rnd 17
Rnd 18

GRADE: B1 One Day

Date(s) Opponent H/A | ETGCC Opponent Result
11/10 /2008 FTG Footballers H 3/240 98 Won by 142 runs
18/10/2008  St. Johns/Tecoma H 9/138 4/140 Lost by 5 Wkts
25/10/2008  Upwey Tecoma H 9/168 6/248 Lost by 80 runs

1/11/2008 Belgrave A 9/236 94 Won by 142 runs
8/11/2008 Johnson Park H 8/114 1/124 Lost by 9 Wkts
15/11/2008  Wandin East H 74 1/82 Lost by 9 Wkts
22/11/2008  Knoxfield A Match Drawn
29/11/2008  FTG Footballers A 5/151 121 Won by 30 runs
6/12/2008 Wandin East A 137 7/289 Lost by 152 runs
13/12/2008  Eildon Park H Match Drawn
20/12/2008  South Belgrave A 95 8/123 Lost by 28 runs
17/1/2009 BYE ROUND - - -
24/1/2009 Knoxfield H 35 96 Lost by 61 runs
31/1/2009 St. Johns/Tecoma H 128 166 Lost by 38 runs
7/2/2009 Eildon Park A Match Drawn
14/2/2009 FTG Footballers A 8/182 9/193 Lost by 11 runs
21/2/2009 Upwey Tecoma A 9/150 4/158 Lost by 6 Wkts
28/2/2009 Knoxfield A 154 71204 Lost by 50 runs

GAMES PLAYED: 18
GAMES WON: 3, GAMES LOST: 11, GAMES DRAWN: 3, GAMES TIED: Nil, OTHER: 1

WIN/LOSS ORDER:
LADDER POSITION:

5t X1 BATTING AVERAGE:
5th XI BOWLING AVERAGE:
5t X1 FIELDING AWARD:
5t XI GRADE CHAMPION:
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oth of 10 teams

RECORDS & ACHIEVEMENTS

D.G. Morrison, 343 Runs @ 28.58
C. Woods, 14 wickets for 276 runs @ 19.71
W. Woods

D.G. Morrison

Ducks: 27 — P. Bolam 2, T. Bolam 1, J.W. Bradbury 1, W.A. Brewster 1, A. Davis 1, M. Dimech 2, R.
Faragher 1, R. Garrett 2, M. Harris 1, T. Hermann 1, T.D. Hion 1, R. Lee 1, A. Lovell 2, W. Morris 1, D.G.
Morrison 1, M.A. Reed 1, R.A. Sevior 1, P.R. Stockton 1, D. Topp 1, P.J. Turner 1, P.S. Waters 1, C. Woods
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Date
11/10/2008
11/10/2008
11/10/2008
25/10/2008

1/11/2008
1/11/2008
8/11/2008
29/11/2008
6/12/2008
20/12/2008
14/2/2009
21/2/2009
28/2/2009

Wkt
1st
2nd
4th
7th
1st
10th
8th
2nd
1st
1st
8th
1st
3rd

Scr
53
93+
58
36
75
40
46
51
55
55
49*
64
58

SIGNIFICANT PARTNERSHIPS

N.O. Bat
A.M.R. Hibbins
A.M.R. Hibbins
P. Greenslade
S. Barrington
M. Reid
G.C. Toogood
J. Barrington
W. Woods
D.G. Morrison
D.G. Morrison
S. Barrington
A. McKenna
D.G. Morrison

Dism. Bat
D.G. Morrison
J. Godfrey
J.W. Bradbury
P. Greenslade
D.G. Morrison
C. Woods
R. Garrett
D.G. Morrison
W. Woods
A.M.R. Hibbins
T. Bolam
D.G. Morrison

J. Barrington

Opponent
FTG Footballers

FTG Footballers
FTG Footballers
Upwey Tecoma
Belgrave
Belgrave
Johnson Park
FTG Footballers
Wandin East
South Belgrave
FTG Footballers
Upwey Tecoma
Knoxfield

Played
Dobson Park #1 Oval

Dobson Park #1 Oval
Dobson Park #1 Oval
Dobson Park #1 Oval
Baynes Park

Baynes Park

Dobson Park #1 Oval
Lewis Park #3 Oval
Wandin East Reserve
Rae’s Land #1 Oval
Lewis Park #3 Oval
Upwey Rec Reserve
Gilmour Park



Name
J. Barrington
S. Barrington (W/K-1)
E. Bolam
P. Bolam
T. Bolam
J.W. Bradbury
C.R. Brewster (C-1)
W.A. Brewster
N. Calvert
M. Catalano
J.M. Chamberlain
P.J. Cuthell
A. Davis
M. Dimech
D. Drane
R. Faragher
R. Garrett (W/K-1)
D.R. Glare
J. Godfrey
S. Green
P. Greenslade
M. Harris
T. Herrmann (W/K-1)
A.M.R. Hibbins
T.D. Hion
B. Irvine
C. Jones
D.K. Jones
AJ. Lee
P.J. Lee
R. Lee
A. Lovell
P.L. Mastertoun
D. McKellar
A. McKenna
W. Morris
D.G. Morrison (C-12, W/K-11)

A.R. Powney
W.R. Pretty
M.A. Reed

M. Reid

M. Richards
C. Sanhueza
R.A. Sevior (C-1)
S.B. Sheedy
R. Singh

P.R. Stockton
S. Thomas
G.C. Toogood
D. Topp

P.J. Turner
P.S. Waters
B. Wells

C. Woods

W. Woods
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NOTES: Overs (6 Balls)

A.M.R. Hibbins
J. Godfrey

M. Catalano

W. Woods

S. Barrington
A. McKenna

PR R

HS. Ave | 50 100 | © M
9.75 21 0
53Ret 3225 | 1
- 1 0
5.20 56 12
3.20 19 0
7.40 13 0
21.50 6 0
14.00 21 1
2.00 8 1
52 Ret - 1 3 1
11.00 4 2
27.00
- 6 0
- 3 0
11.00 1 0
2.75 2 0
7.83 23 2
50 Ret - 1 4 1
4.33
31.50 12 2
9.60 1 0
1.50 1 0
51Ret 74.00 | 1 10 3
2.00 1 0
- 5 2
12.00 4 0
- 8 0
- 3 1
9.67 4 0
11.00 2 0
6.40 03 0
5.00 2 0
51 Ret - 1 1 0
- 8 2
28.58
7.00
4.67
- 3 1
26.50 6 0
12.00 6 2
6.00 3 1
- 6 0
14.00 6 2
19.50 5 0
19.00 12 1
21.00 3 0
- 8 1
0.50 103 0
5.00 8 2
15.50
6.86 49 3
51Ret 2650 | 1 41 8

INDIVIDUAL HIGHLIGHTS

51 Ret
50 Ret
52 Ret
51 Ret
53 Ret
51 Ret

VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS

FTG Footballers at Dobson Park #1 Oval
FTG Footballers at Dobson Park #1 Oval
Upwey Tecoma at Dobson Park #1 Oval
Belgrave at Baynes Park

FTG Footballers at Lewis Park #3 Oval
Upwey Tecoma at Upwey Reserve

NOoOOoORNWWER

AR ORO

OCORrRFrPrOFrO OFRPWOOOOORr =

NOUTWOOOOWHRr

(S84

R Ave
155  155.00
3 3.00
167  16.70
108  36.00
83 27.67
26 13.00
92 92.00
58 -
18 -
9 4.50
16 -
32 32.00
6 -
18 18.00
126 31.50
11 11.00
39 39.00
12 -
12 -
26 4.33
9 -
17 5.67
38 38.00
35 -
20 -
17 17.00
32 -
0 -
11 11.00
17 -
31 -
16 16.00
30 10.00
15 -
8 -
36 -
12 -
29 9.67
58 11.60
18 -
49 24.50
62 15.50
27 5.40
2716 19.71
173 24.71
11/10/2008
11/10/2008
25/10/2008
1/11/2008
14/2/2009
21/2/2009
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Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
B1 One Day One FTG Footballers Dobson Park #1 11/10/2008
FTGCC Batting (1%
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
D.G. Morrison (C, W/K) 34 B. Irvine
A.M.R. Hibbins P.J. Turner
J. Godfrey 50 Ret G.C. Toogood
P. Greenslade 40 D.R. Glare
J.W. Bradbury 20
P.S. Waters 4* Sundries 30
A.J. Lee 11* Score 3/240
FOW: 1/53 2/(146) 3/(154) 4/212 5/225 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
1st Wicket 53 A.M.R. Hibbins D.G. Morrison
2nd Wicket 93* A.M.R. Hibbins J. Godfrey
4t Wicket 58 P. Greenslade J.W. Bradbury
Opposition Batting
18t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out | Fieldsman Bowler Scr
N. Wust C J. Godfrey B. Irvine 9
P. Edwards B G.C. Toogood 21
T. Barber C A.M.R. Hibbins B. Irvine 1
M. Bruce C B. Irvine J. Godfrey 0
J. Durose RUN OUT 7
L. Amy C AJ. Lee P.J. Turner 37
M. Lumsden B B. Irvine 7
K. Trewin B A.M.R. Hibbins 0
M. Paton C&B A.M.R. Hibbins 0
A. Barber B P.S. Waters 1
D. Campbell NOT OUT 10
Sundries 5 Sundries
Score 98 Score
FTGCC Bowling
1%t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
P. Greenslade 4 1 0 9
G.C. Toogood 4 0 1 19
J. Godfrey 4 1 1 11
B. Irvine 5 2 3 17
P.J. Turner 3.3 0 1 23
A.M.R. Hibbins 2 0 2 5
P.S. Waters 4 1 1 11

Result: Ferntree Gully won on 15t Innings by 142 runs




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
B1 One Day Two St. Johns/Tecoma Dobson Park #1 18/10/2008
FTGCC Batting (1%
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
C.R. Brewster 20 W.A. Brewster 17*
D.G. Morrison (C, W/K) 23 D. McKellar 5
D. Drane 6 P.J. Turner 0
A. Lovell 33 P.S. Waters 1*
P.L. Mastertoun 6
S. Barrington 5 Sundries 18
J. Barrington 4 Score 9/138
FOW: 1/37 2/58 3/58 4/81 5/88 6/104 7/114 8/124 9/128 10/
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
Opposition Batting
18t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out | Fieldsman Bowler Scr
D. Carnes C&B W.A. Brewster 46
S. Lynn B C.R. Brewster 44
B. Ferguson C J. Barrington D. McKellar 14
D. Ferguson Cé&B P.J. Turner 8
B. Manelski NOT OUT 11
D. McKay NOT OUT 5
B. Collins
D. Buttigieg
J. Tatnell
T. Collins
Absent -
Sundries 12 Sundries
Score 4/140 Score
FTGCC Bowling
1%t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
J. Barrington 4 0 0 37
W.A. Brewster 5 0 1 36
P.S. Waters 2 0 0 12
P.J. Turner 5 0 1 19
D. McKellar 2 0 1 11
C.R. Brewster 3 0 1 13
D. Drane 1 0 0 6

Result: St. Johns/Tecoma won on 15t Innings by 5 Wickets




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
B1 One Day Three Upwey Tecoma Dobson Park #1 25/10/2008
FTGCC Batting (2"9)
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
N. Calvert 2 R. Garrett 6
D.G. Morrison (C, W/K) 35 J.W. Bradbury 2
P.L. Mastertoun 4 S. Barrington 16*
W.R. Pretty 3 P.J. Turner 1
M. Catalano
P. Greenslade 23 Sundries 16
J. Barrington 1 Score 168
FOW: 1/20 2/50 3/57 4/60 5/93 6/100 7/136 8/154 9/168 10/
FOW: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
WKkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
7t Wicket 36 S. Barrington P. Greenslade
Opposition Batting
18t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out | Fieldsman Bowler Scr
T. Chalwell LBW J.W. Bradbury 25
J. O’Dowd C N. Calvert P. Greenslade 2
B. Snell Retired 50
A. McQualter | C&B J.W. Bradbury 10
B. Kennedy C J. Barrington P.J. Turner 17
J. Koster C J. Barrington P.J. Turner 44
K. Kennedy C N. Calvert R. Garrett 13
D. Taylor NOT OUT 35
R. Boulter NOT OUT 30
D. Rawlinson
A. Terai
Sundries 23 Sundries
Score 6/248 Score
FTGCC Bowling
1%t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
P. Greenslade 8 1 1 30
N. Calvert 8 1 0 58
J. Barrington 7 0 0 49
J.W. Bradbury 8 0 2 45
R. Garrett 4 0 1 23
P.J. Turner 2 0 2 20
M. Catalano 3 1 0 18

Result: Upwey Tecoma won on 1%t Innings by 80 runs




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
B1 One Day Four Belgrave Baynes Park 1/11/2008
FTGCC Batting (1%
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
D.G. Morrison (C, W/K) 44 R. Garrett 0
M. Reid 49 B. Wells 5
W. Woods C. Woods 16
P.L. Mastertoun 13 G.C. Toogood 18*
T.D. Hion 0
W.R. Pretty 3 Sundries 30
S. Green 7 Score 9/236
FOW: 1/75 2/116 3/140 4/140 5/154 6/163 7/164 8/184 9/(196) 10/236
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
1st Wicket 75 M. Reid D.G. Morrison
10" Wicket 40 G.C. Toogood C. Woods
Opposition Batting
18t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out | Fieldsman Bowler Scr
D. Andrews C W. Woods G.C. Toogood 1
S. Connolly Retired 55
C. Lewis C R. Garrett C. Woods 4
B. Chapman C | W. Woods R. Garrett 4
Warren C B. Wells C. Woods 5
B. Patton B C. Woods 1
Nash B R. Garrett 0
T. Davidson Stp | D.G. Morrison C. Woods 5
C. Patton NOT OUT 8
J. Barrett B P.L. Mastertoun 0
Absent -
Sundries 14 Sundries
Score 94 Score
FTGCC Bowling
1%t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
W. Woods 5 1 0 32
G.C. Toogood 4 1 1 30
C. Woods 5 1 4 13
R. Garrett 4 2 2 10
P.L. Mastertoun 0.3 0 1 0

Result: Ferntree Gully won on 15t Innings by 142 runs




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
B1 One Day Five Johnson Park Dobson Park #1 8/11/2008
FTGCC Batting (1%
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
W. Woods 21 J. Barrington 17*
C.R. Brewster (C) 23 R. Garrett (W/K) 29
P.L. Mastertoun 5 C. Woods 0*
A. Davis 0 D.K. Jones
M. Harris 2
M. Dimech 0 Sundries 5
M. Richards 12 Score 8/114
FOW: 1/45 2/45 3/46  4/49 5/49 6/66 7/66 8/112 9/ 10/
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
8t Wicket 46 J. Barrington R. Garrett
Opposition Batting
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out | Fieldsman Bowler Scr
John Simmonds C M. Richards C.R. Brewster 46
D. Rawlings Retired 50
J. Hilton NOT OUT 0
Ja Simmonds NOT OUT 10
D. Bourke
R. Lowe
D.G. Morrison
P. Kallista
A. Goyne
G. Pik
M. Goyne
Sundries 18 Sundries
Score 1/124 Score
FTGCC Bowling
1%t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
M. Richards 6 2 0 15
A. Davis 6 0 0 16
W. Woods 4 1 0 8
C. Woods 4.3 0 0 26
J. Barrington 2 0 0 15
D.K. Jones 5 0 0 23
C.R. Brewster 3 0 1 13

Result: Johnson Park won on 15t Innings by 9 Wickets




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
B1 One Day Six Wandin East Dobson Park #1 15/11/2008
FTGCC Batting (1%
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
R.A. Sevior (C) 0 C. Woods 0
B. Wells 26 J.W. Bradbury 0
W.R. Pretty 8 R. Garrett 0
P.L. Mastertoun 6 W. Woods 5
M. Harris 3
S. Barrington (W/K) 14 Sundries 10
T.D. Hion 2% Score 74
FOW: 1/2 2/35 3/38 4/45 5/51 6/69 7/70 8/70 9/74 10/74
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
Opposition Batting
18t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out | Fieldsman Bowler Scr
A. Watts NOT OUT 37
B. McCaskill C M. Harris C. Woods 27
L. Walters NOT OUT 9
D. Powers
D. Bradshaw
Rob McLeod
M. Owen
K. Hodges
Rand McLeod
J. Norfolk
B. Owen
Sundries 9 Sundries
Score 1/82 Score
FTGCC Bowling
1%t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
R.A. Sevior 6 0 0 36
R. Garrett 5 0 0 33
C. Woods 1 0 1 3
T.D. Hion 1 0 0 9

Result: Wandin East won on 15t Innings by 9 Wickets




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
B1 One Day Seven Knoxfield Benedikt Park #2 22/11/2008
FTGCC Batting (N/A)
Name 15t Inn 2" |nn Name 15t Inn 2" |nn
Sundries
Score
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
Opposition Batting
18t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
Sundries Sundries
Score Score
FTGCC Bowling
1%t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids Wkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs

Result: Match Drawn as a result of inclement weather




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
B1 One Day Eight FTG Footballers Lewis Park #3 29/11/2008
FTGCC Batting (1%
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
D.G. Morrison (C, W/K) 29 C. Woods
R. Faragher 0 T. Herrmann
W. Woods 36 R. Garrett
C. Sanhueza 6 P. Bolam
D. Drane 16
M. Harris 28* Sundries 24
D.K. Jones 13* Score 5/151
FOW: 1/12 2/63 3/74 4/82 5/117 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
2nd Wicket 51 W. Woods D.G. Morrison
Opposition Batting
18t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out | Fieldsman Bowler Scr
S. Burns B W. Woods 0
J. Eames LBW P. Bolam 1
M. McKeown B P. Bolam 3
N. Wust C/B | D.G. Morrison P. Bolam 4
M. Paton C C. Sanhueza C. Woods 29
M. Xibberas B W. Woods 0
L. Amy B W. Woods 0
M. Lumsden C W. Woods C. Woods 15
A. Barber Retired 52
J. Durose NOT OUT 0
K. Trewin C D.K. Jones C. Woods 0
Sundries 17 Sundries
Score 121 Score
FTGCC Bowling
1%t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
P. Bolam 8 3 3 22
W. Woods 8 2 3 11
R. Garrett 5 0 0 30
C. Woods 55 1 3 17
C. Sanhueza 3 1 0 8
T. Herrmann 1 0 0 12
D.K. Jones 3 0 0 12

Result: Ferntree Gully won on 1%t Innings by 30 runs




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
B1 One Day Nine Wandin East Wandin East Res 6/12/2008
FTGCC Batting (2"9)
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
D.G. Morrison (C, WIK) 30 P.J. Lee 19*
W. Woods 30 R. Faragher 1
C. Jones 12 J.W. Bradbury 5
R. Garrett 7 P. Bolam 2
M.A. Reed 0
T. Bolam 1 Sundries 23
C. Woods 7 Score 137
FOW: 1/55 2/58 3/93 4/94 5/94 6/102 7/107 8/110 9/117 10/137
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
1st Wicket 55 D.G. Morrison W. Woods
Opposition Batting
18t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out | Fieldsman Bowler Scr
B. McCaskKill B W. Woods 0
A. Watts LBW P. Bolam 12
S. Powers LBW M.A. Reed 45
C. Hodge Retired 52
J. Norfolk C J.W. Bradbury C. Jones 29
D. Powers C M.A. Reed J.W. Bradbury 20
G. Powers Retired 52
K. Sussman B W. Woods 6
L. Walters C P.J. Lee T. Bolam 27
D. Bradshaw NOT OUT 36
R. McLeod NOT OUT 1
Sundries 9 Sundries
Score 7/289 Score
FTGCC Bowling
1%t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
W. Woods 8 1 2 41
P. Bolam 5 0 1 33
P.J. Lee 3 1 0 20
C. Woods 8 1 0 59
T. Bolam 4 0 1 38
M.A. Reed 3 1 1 16
J.W. Bradbury 5 0 1 38
C. Jones 4 0 1 38

Result: Wandin East won on 15t Innings by 152 runs




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
B1 One Day Ten Eildon Park Ferntree Gully #1 13/12/2008
FTGCC Batting (N/A)
Name 15t Inn 2" |nn Name 15t Inn 2" |nn
Sundries
Score
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
Opposition Batting
18t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
Sundries Sundries
Score Score
FTGCC Bowling
1%t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids Wkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs

Result: Match drawn when inclement weather prevented any play




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
B1 One Day Eleven South Belgrave Rae’s Land #1 20/12/2008
FTGCC Batting (2"9)
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
D.G. Marrison (C) 40 M. Harris 14
A.M.R. Hibbins 23 T. Bolam 0
W. Morris 0 P. Bolam 1
A. Lovell 0 R. Faragher 2*
T. Herrmann (W/K) 3 R. Lee DNB
W.A. Brewster 0 Sundries 14
R. Lee 1 Score 95
FOW: 1/55 2/55 3/56 4/65 5/72 6/72 7/86 8/86  9/92  10/95
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
1st Wicket 55 D.G. Morrison A.M.R. Hibbins
Opposition Batting
18t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out | Fieldsman Bowler Scr
P. Otten RUN OUT 12
D. Cormack B P. Bolam 7
A. Dunkley B A.M.R. Hibbins 26
M. Bromley C/B | T. Herrmann A.M.R. Hibbins 8
L. Topp LBW A.M.R. Hibbins 1
J. Brewster C/B | T. Herrmann R. Lee 6
T. Thyer RUN OUT 12
M. Sheridan C/B | T. Herrmann A.M.R. Hibbins 4
G. Steele NOT OUT 3
M. McDermott NOT OUT 20
S. Snowball
Sundries 24 Sundries
Score 8/123 Score
FTGCC Bowling
1%t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
P. Bolam 8 2 1 11
W.A. Brewster 8 1 0 16
W. Morris 8 2 0 31
T. Bolam 4 0 0 26
A.M.R. Hibbins 8 3 4 21
R. Lee 4 0 1 17

Result: South Belgrave won on 1%t Innings by 28 runs




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
B1 One Day Twelve BYE ROUND 17/1/2009
FTGCC Batting (N/A)
Name 15t Inn 2" |nn Name 15t Inn 2" |nn
Sundries
Score
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
Opposition Batting
18t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
Sundries Sundries
Score Score
FTGCC Bowling
1%t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids Wkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs

Result: BYE ROUND after Belgrave withdrew their B1 One Day Team and the Division B3 was collapsed
into the B1 and B2 One Day competitions




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
B1 One Day Thirteen Knoxfield Ferntree Gully #1 24/1/2009
FTGCC Batting (2"9)
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
D.G. Morrison (C, WIK) 0 R. Singh 1
P.R. Stockton 0 R. Lee 1
M. Harris 1 C. Woods 0
A.R. Powney 7 P. Bolam 1*
T. Herrmann 0
S.B. Sheedy 14 Sundries 9
J. Barrington 1 Score 35
FOwW: 1/1 2/2 3/8 4/8 5/25 6/29 7/32 8/33 9/35 10/35
FOW: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
WKkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
Opposition Batting
18t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out | Fieldsman Bowler Scr
L. Kovos C A.R. Powney R. Singh 14
A. Palmer RUN OUT 8
D. Evans B R. Singh 34
B. Laidlaw B R. Singh 5
E. Burley C | J. Barrington P.R. Stockton 3
M. Fredericks RUN OUT 2
I. Delforce C R. Lee P.R. Stockton 6
M. Casement C M. Harris P.R. Stockton 3
J. Boyd LBW C. Woods 8
B. Swan C C. Woods P.R. Stockton 0
B. Osbourne NOT OUT 4
Sundries 9 Sundries
Score 96 Score
FTGCC Bowling
1%t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
P. Bolam 5 3 0 4
S.B. Sheedy 6 2 0 12
R. Singh 5 0 3 29
J. Barrington 2 0 0 14
C. Woods 5.4 0 1 26
P.R. Stockton 4 1 4 11

Result: Knoxfield won on 18t Innings by 61 runs




Result: St. Johns/Tecoma won on 18t Innings by 38 runs

Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
B1 One Day Fourteen St. Johns/Tecoma Ferntree Gully #2 31/1/2009
FTGCC Batting (2"9)
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
D.G. Morrison (C, WIK) 22 W.A. Brewster 9*
C. Woods 20 R. Faragher 6
W. Woods 9 P. Bolam 0
J.M. Chamberlain 11 P.S. Waters 0
R. Garrett 5
P.J. Cuthell 27 Sundries 15
S. Barrington 5 Score 128
FOW: 1/31 2/51  3/74 4/74 5/88 6/109 7/114 8/126 9/127 10/128
FOW: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
WKkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
Opposition Batting
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out | Fieldsman Bowler Scr
T. Collins B W. Woods 22
T. Dwyer Retired 51
S. Lynn C J.M. Chamberlain| C. Woods 21
B. Manelski B R. Garrett 6
B. Collins C P. Bolam J.M. Chamberlain 19
D. Ferguson C/B | D.G. Morrison J.M. Chamberlain 0
B. Ferguson NOT OUT 17
S. Oliver B P.S. Waters 12
D. Bulttigieg C C. Woods P.S. Waters 0
D. Boggett B P.S. Waters 0
G. Buttigieg C C. Woods P.S. Waters 1
Sundries 17 Sundries
Score 166 Score
FTGCC Bowling
1%t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
W. Woods 8 1 1 49
P. Bolam 8 2 0 25
C. Woods 3 0 1 37
R. Garrett 5 0 1 30
J.M. Chamberlain 4 2 2 9
P.S. Waters 2 1 4 4




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
B1 One Day Fifteen Eildon Park Karoo P.S. 7/2/2009
FTGCC Batting (N/A)
Name 15t Inn 2" |nn Name 15t Inn 2" |nn
Sundries
Score
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
Opposition Batting
18t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
Sundries Sundries
Score Score
FTGCC Bowling
1%t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids Wkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs

Result: Match Drawn when play was abandoned with the FTGDCA ruling the first ever ‘Heat Out’ in the
Association’s history as the temperature in Melbourne (Scoresby) rose to a record 47.2 degrees and the
resulting catastrophic Fires of ‘Black Saturday’ claimed over 200 lives in Victoria




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
B1 One Day Sixteen FTG Footballers Lewis Park #3 14/2/2009
FTGCC Batting (2"9)
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
D.G. Morrison (C, WIK) 16 S. Thomas 21
C. Woods 4 T. Bolam 10
W. Woods 7 P. Bolam 20*
R. Lee 7 E. Bolam 1*
M. Reid 14
S. Green 5 Sundries 22
S. Barrington Score 8/182
FOW: 1/22 2/28  3/37 4/38 5/46  6/71  7/105 8/(154) 9/159 10/
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
8t Wicket 49* S. Barrington T. Bolam
Opposition Batting
18t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out | Fieldsman Bowler Scr
J. Conboy C/B | D.G. Morrison W. Woods 9
M. Lumsden C/B | D.G. Morrison P. Bolam 20
A. Pascoe Retired 51
M. Rawlings B M. Reid 24
K. Trewin B M. Reid 4
N. Wust B C. Woods 11
L. Amy B M. Reid 17
S. Jordan B P. Bolam 18
G. Coles NOT OUT 17
M. Xibberas B P. Bolam 6
A. Barber C/B | D.G. Morrison E. Bolam 0
Sundries 15 Sundries
Score 193 Score
FTGCC Bowling
1%t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
W. Woods 8 2 1 32
P. Bolam 6 1 3 29
S. Thomas 3 0 0 18
C. Woods 8 0 1 49
M. Reid 6 0 3 30
T. Bolam 2 0 0 19
E. Bolam 1 0 1 3

Result: Ferntree Gully Footballers won on 1%t Innings by 11 runs




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
B1 One Day Seventeen Upwey Tecoma Upwey #1 Oval 21/2/2009
FTGCC Batting (1%
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
D.G. Morrison (C, WIK) 29 T. Bolam 1
A. McKenna P. Bolam 2
J.W. Bradbury 10 D. Topp 0
R. Lee 0 E. Bolam 1*
M. Harris 0
P.R. Stockton 38 Sundries 15
M. Dimech 0 Score 9/150
FOW: 1/64 2/64  3/64  4/(93) 5/105 6/118 7/122 8/126 9/135 10/150
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
1st Wicket 64 A. McKenna D.G. Morrison
Opposition Batting
18t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out | Fieldsman Bowler Scr
T. Chalwell C T. Bolam P.R. Stockton 32
A. McQualter Retired 53
J. Koster NOT OUT 33
K. Kennedy B P. Bolam 0
B. Kennedy LBW M. Dimech 12
J. O'Dowd C M. Harris T. Bolam 14
D. Rawlinson NOT OUT 3
M. Chambers
A. Terai
J. Wood
D. Taylor
Sundries 12 Sundries
Score 4/158 Score
FTGCC Bowling
1%t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
P. Bolam 8 0 1 31
A. McKenna 1 0 0 17
P.R. Stockton 8 0 1 47
M. Dimech 3 0 1 32
T. Bolam 3 0 1 16
M. Harris 1 0 0 12

Result: Upwey Tecoma won on 1%t Innings by 6 Wickets




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
B1 One Day Eighteen Knoxfield Gilmour Park 28/2/2009
FTGCC Batting (2"9)
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
D.G. Morrison (C, WIK) 41 R. Faragher 2
C. Woods 1 S. Green 1
A. Lovell 0 P. Bolam 0
J. Barrington 16 T. Bolam 4
S. Barrington 36
W.A. Brewster 2 Sundries 34
R. Lee 21* Score 154
FOW: 1/8 2/8 3/66 4/72 5/97 6/121 7/128 8/138 9/138 10/154
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
3 Wicket 58 D.G. Morrison J. Barrington
Opposition Batting
18t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out | Fieldsman Bowler Scr
A. Sundaresh Retired 51
L. Kovos C/B | D.G. Morrison P. Bolam 17
B. Swan B C. Woods 4
B. Laidlaw B C. Woods 6
J. Boyd C | J. Barrington C. Woods 4
M. Fredericks | LBW R. Faragher 47
|. Delforce B T. Bolam 1
D. Milligan C C. Woods J. Barrington 31
M. Casement NOT OUT 6
B. Osbourne NOT OUT 7
B. Richards
Sundries 28 Sundries
Score 7/204 Score
FTGCC Bowling
1%t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
P. Bolam 8 1 1 12
W.A. Brewster 8 0 0 40
C. Woods 8 0 3 46
J. Barrington 6 0 1 40
T. Bolam 6 0 1 9
A. Lovell 2 0 0 32
R. Faragher 2 0 1 18

Result: Knoxfield won on 18t Innings by 50 runs




